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1. Literal Word of God

Which comes closest to your view of the Bible?

You

Total

Gender

Age - 4 Point

Race - 4 Point

Male Female

Under 30

30-44 45-64 65+

White

Black Hispanic Other

The Bible is the actual
word of God and is to
be taken literally, word
for word

The Bible is the
inspired word of God
but not everything in it
should be taken literally,
word for word

The Bible is an ancient
book of fables, legends,
history, and moral
precepts recorded by
men

Something else

Not sure

25%

39%

26%
4%
7%

21% 28%

36% 42%

21%
4%
6%

32%
4%
%

23%

30%

30%
6%
11%

23% 26% 27%

37% 42% 47%

22%
2%
3%

26%
3%
3%

26%
4%
11%

22%

40%

30%
3%
5%

42% 28% 11%

38% 41% 32%

29%
10%
18%

15%
4%
12%

13%
3%
4%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(998)

100%
(520)

100%
(478)

100%
(151)

100%
(186)

100%
(408)

100%
(253)

100%
(691)

100%
(64)

100%
(122)

100%
(121)

Total

Party ID - 3 Point

Family Income - 3 Point

Census Region

Democrat

Independent

Republican

Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more

Prefer not to say

Northeast Midwest South West

The Bible is the actual
word of God and is to
be taken literally, word
for word

The Bible is the
inspired word of God
but not everything in it
should be taken literally,
word for word

25%

39%

26%

40%

21%

32%

30%

51%

30%

35%

15% 19%

50% 35%

28%

38%

18% 28% 29% 21%

42% 36% 41% 36%
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continued from previous page
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West

The Bible is an ancient
book of fables, legends,
history, and moral
precepts recorded by

men 26% 26% 33% 13% 23% 28% 37% 21% 26% 29% 23% 29%
Something else 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 6% 1% 4% 3% 7%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 3% 7% 5% 7% 6% 13% 3% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (369) (396) (233) (441) (281) (144) (132) (185) (226) (340) (247)
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2. Biblical Creation
Do you believe that the world was created in six days, as described in the Bible?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 42% 36% 48% 40% 37% 46% 45% 41% 58% 47% 23%
No 37% 46% 29% 40% 34% 36% 37% 41% 23% 21% 47%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 19% 29% 18% 18% 19% 18% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (479) (520) (150) (253) (409) (187) (692) (121) (122) (64)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 42% 42% 34% 58% 47% 37% 27% 48% 34% 47% 50% 33%
No 37% 36% 42% 28% 29% 45% 54% 31% 37% 39% 31% 43%
Not sure 21% 22% 24% 14% 23% 18% 19% 21% 29% 14% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (369) (398) (232) (441) (281) (145) (132) (185) (227) (340) (247)
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3. Book of Revelations
Do you think that the end of the world, as predicted in the Book of Revelation, will happen?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, in my lifetime 13% 12% 15% 19% 13% 12% 11% 12% 19% 19% 11%
Yes, but not in my
lifetime 39% 35% 42% 30% 37% 42% 45% 43% 44% 25% 23%
No 25% 30% 22% 26% 27% 25% 24% 28% 11% 25% 23%
Not sure 22% 23% 22% 25% 23% 21% 20% 17% 27% 31% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (479) (521) (151) (253) (409) (187) (693) (121) (122) (64)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, in my lifetime 13% 13% 11% 19% 16% 11% 9% 12% 11% 12% 17% 11%
Yes, but not in my
lifetime 39% 35% 35% 52% 41% 37% 36% 41% 32% 41% 45% 35%
No 25% 28% 29% 13% 21% 32% 36% 18% 26% 30% 17% 34%
Not sure 22% 24% 25% 15% 22% 20% 20% 29% 31% 18% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (369) (398) (233) (442) (281) (145) (132) (185) (227) (341) (247)
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You

4. Pyramids
Do you believe that the Egyptian pyramids were used:
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
As tombs 2% 76% 68% 68% 66% 75% 78% 78% 57% 49% 81%
As grain silos 4% 3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2%
Not sure 25% 21% 28% 31% 27% 22% 19% 19% 38% 48% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (478) (520) (151) (252) (409) (186) (691) (121) (122) (64)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
As tombs 72% 69% 74% 1% 68% 73% 81% 75% 67% 79% 2% 70%
As grain silos 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure 25% 28% 23% 24% 29% 23% 15% 24% 28% 18% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (369) (397) (232) (442) (280) (144) (132) (185) (227) (340) (246)
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5. Presidential Candidate

Would you prefer to vote for a presidential candidate who:

You

Total

Gender

Age - 4 Point

Race - 4 Point

Male Female

Under 30

30-44

45-64 65+

White

Black Hispanic Other

Believes that the Bible
is the actual word of
God and is to be taken
literally, word for word
Believes that the Bible
is the inspired word of
God but not everything
in it should be taken
literally, word for word
Believes that the Bible
is an ancient book of
fables, legends, history,
and moral precepts
recorded by men

It doesn’t matter to me
what a candidate
believes about the Bible
Not sure

19%

29%

13%

29%
11%

17% 20%

24% 33%

16% 10%

33%
10%

26%
11%

16%

24%

13%

29%
18%

16% 20% 23%

25% 33% 31%

14% 12% 11%

31%
4%

25%
10%

34%
11%

18%

29%

15%

29%
8%

31% 17% 8%

29% 23% 32%

5% 7% 12%

39%
9%

29%
24%

23%
13%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(1,000)

100%
(521)

100%
(479)

100%
(151)

100%
(187)

100%
(409)

100%
(253)

100%
(693)

100%
(64)

100%
(122)

100%
(121)

Total

Party ID - 3 Point

Family Income - 3 Point

Census Region

Democrat  Independent

Republican

Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more

Prefer not to say

Northeast Midwest South West

Believes that the Bible
is the actual word of
God and is to be taken
literally, word for word
Believes that the Bible
is the inspired word of
God but not everything
in it should be taken
literally, word for word

19%

29%

18% 15%

26% 25%

26%

41%

24%

28%

12% 14%

34% 24%

18%

25%

16% 18% 25% 11%

25% 30% 33% 24%

continued on the next page . ..
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You

Party ID - 3 Point

continued from previous page
Family Income - 3 Point

Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Believes that the Bible
is an ancient book of
fables, legends, history,
and moral precepts
recorded by men 13% 15% 16% 4% 11% 13% 22% 9% 13% 14% 9% 17%
It doesn’t matter to me
what a candidate
believes about the Bible 29% 28% 32% 25% 23% 34% 40% 31% 33% 30% 21% 39%
Not sure 11% 13% 13% 4% 13% 7% 1% 17% 14% 9% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (369) (398) (233) (442) (281) (145) (132) (185) (227) (341) (247)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 10 - 11, 2015
U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Sur-
vey Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, minor party identification,
and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from the 2008 Pew
Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, voter registration, and non-placement on an ideology scale.
The weights range from 0.079 to 4.265, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.964.

1000

=+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You



